12/29/09.

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498 EXPRESS MAIL EM 4258€0939 US

A/D581

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 01/07/2007 01-04-2010



'APTORec'd PCT 29 DEC 2009

rk Office

HEET

Docket No.: PA070026

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

12/452411

To the Honorable Director of	he United States Pat. 1035853	.1 <b>.</b> 2	nal documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(is				<b></b>
Peng LIU	55).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):		
		Name: Thomson Broadband R & D (Beijing) Col. Ltd.		
Jilin ZOU				
Li <b>ZO</b> U				
Additional name(s) of	X No	Street Address:	<ul> <li>8th Floor, Building A, Techn</li> </ul>	ology Fortune
conveying party(ies)			Center, No. 8 Xueging road,	
nttached:			Beijing 100085, P.R. China	riardian bistrict,
			beijing 100065, P.R. China	
		4		
3. Nature of convenance:				
X Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: July 21, 200	09; July 16, 2009; July 18, 2009, respectively	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)attached?	X No
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(e):			
If this document is being fil	led together with a new application, the execution date of	. Cale a manation at the city		
if this document is being in	ied together with a new application, the execution date of	or the application i	S:	
A. Data de A. a. Cardia - No. (a)	DCT/CN(2007/02022	D. D. C. C.	<b>\</b>	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	PC1/CN2007/02032	B. Patent No.(s	5)	
	100 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			
Aci	ditional numbers attached? Yes	No X		
5. Name and address of party		<ol><li>Total numb</li></ol>	er of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document shoul				
Name: ROBERT	D. SHEDD			
Internal Address: PATENT	OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee	37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
THOMSO	ON LICENSING LLC	Enc	losed	
SUITE 20	0		thorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street or PO Address: P. 0	O. Box 5312	8. Deposit acc		••••
		07-0832		
City: PRINCETON Star	te: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	07-08.72	4	
	The state of the s	OT USE THIS S	TD A CALL	
	DO N	OI USE THIS S	PACE	
Statement and signature.				
	and belief, the foregoing information is true and corre		1	
copy of the original docume	and beines, the soregoing insormation is true and corre	ci ana any attache	ed copy is a true	
copy of the original docums	ent.			
	1	,		
JOSEPH J. OPALACH		/nan	12/29/09 Date	
Name of Person Signing			16/61/09	
rame of reison signing	Signature	Reg. No. 36,229	' Date	
T	al number of many including all and a least			
Tot	al number of pages including over sheet, attachments.	and document	2	

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Total no. of pages above

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12/31/2009 DBYRKE

60000019 676632

00000020 070832

12452411

M1 FC:8021

40.00 DA

101 22 2...

PCT/CH2007

15/31/5000 DEALME

81 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 023730 FRAME: 0346

## IAPTORec'd PEOtke 20 DEC 2009

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of \_\_\_\_\_\_ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

12/452411

nventions relating to APPA	RATUS AND METHOD FOR REMOVING	COMMON PHASE I	RROR IN A DVB-T/H RECEIVER	
lescribed in an Application fo	or Patent filed on	under Seri	al No. PCT/CN2007/002032 a	nd described in the file associated with
Docket No. PA070026	, listed above or, if not identified here	by filing date and se	ial number or by the Docket Number	listed above, executed by me on even
and existing under the laws on ights and privileges under an I agree that, when re and do all acts which may be countries and for vesting title. I agree that I will concorporation and at its expense presentatives or nominees, I authorize and emporations filed by it or them, conventions filed by it or them, convention which may hence! I hereby consent that may be required in any countries the proper protection of Industrial Proper I covenant with THO	cration received, I hereby sell, assign and treation received, I hereby sell, assign and treation received, I hereby sell, assign and treation received. I hereby sell, assign and treations and all Letters Patent that may be granted equested, I will, without charge to said corpore necessary, desirable or convenient for sethereto in said corporation, its successors, mmunicate to said corporation or its represe will testify in any legal proceedings, and to obtain or enforce proper protection for significant for the benefit of the right of priority provided by forth be substituted for it, and to invoke and it a copy of this assignment shall be deemed by for any purpose and more particularly incition for said inventions, and to claim the rity, as amended, or by any convention which missing the properties of the prop	assigns my entire right of therefor, and any do the protection but at its expecuring and maintaining assigns or nominees seemtatives any facts of generally do everytaid inventions in any gns or nominees, to mand to invoke and cy the International Collaim such right of pod a full legal and form proof of the right of a aforesaid benefits of the may henceforth be Collain.	nt, title and interest, for all countries in visions, continuations, reissues and emse, sign all papers, take all rightful on patents or other forms of protection. It was a substitute of the protection of the p	and to said inventions, and all the extensions thereof.  acts, make all rightful declarations on for said inventions in any and all tions and when requested by said its successors, assigns and legal orm of protection for said inventions or other form of protection for said all Property, as amended, or by any atthorization from me.  sent to file or like document which is, assigns or nominees to apply for a line matter of the document of the document which is, assigns or nominees to apply for a line matter of the document which is assigns or nominees to apply for a line matter of the document which is assigns or nominees to apply for the document which is assigns or nominees to apply for the document which is assigns or nominees to apply for the document which is a said to the best of my
	P - Time Rai Time		T. 1	
Signed at	Peny tru Bei Jing	Date	July 21, 2009	
Inventor (1)	Peng LIU		Pene Liu	
	ype or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
Post Office	8 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Building District, Beijing 10	A, Technology 0085, P.R. Chi	Fortune Center, No. 8 Xu	eqing Road, Haidian
1st Witness	ype or Print)	<del></del>	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
2ndWitness L)	ype or Print)		Lin Jie (Signature in Full. No initials.)	
Signed at	Beijing	Date	Jul 16, 2	009
	lilin ZOU ype or Print)		ZOU JIU (Signature in Full. No initials.)	<i>N</i>
Post Office	Address 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Building of District, Beijing 10	A, Technology 0085, China	Fortune Center, No. 8 Xue	eqing Road, Haidian
	van Bingnan		Duan Bingner (Signature in Full. No initials.)	N
2ndWitness <u>X</u> U	Jianmin y ype of Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
Signed at	Fort Shang has	Date	Jul. 18, derog	
	_i ZOU ype or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
Post Office	e Address 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Building District, Beijing 10		Fortune Center, No. 8 Xu	eqing Road, Haidian
1st Witness(T	iehan In		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
2ndWitness	Gigueny Chen		Chen wiguenes (Signature in Full. No Initials)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

THOMSON Licensing

PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-

**RECORDED: 12/29/2009** 

LLC